
8715 - BAS-LV-MINI-F

Porto Alegre, RS - 16/11/2024

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation SP     LPClub

 1  1PAP (RS) PAP  19.05VALENTINA VARGAS SOARES

 2  2CEM (RS) CEM  17.86RAFAELA HRYNYSZYN KONRATH

 3  3AABBPOA (RS) AAB  17.86ALICE GONÇALVES TEIXEIRA

 4  4INSPA (RS) INS  17.70AMANDA SPALL BRIXIUS

 5  5CPSR (RS) CPS  17.36LARA DE JESUS

 6  6AABBPOA (RS) AAB  17.15HELENA FRÖHLICH HABKOST

 7  7PAS (RS) PAS  15.56EDUARDA BOHRER UZAI

 8  8PAP (RS) PAP  15.09MORENA MONACO LIMA

 9  9TRN (RS) TRN  14.93ISADORA PUHL MARCHIORI

 10  10PAS (RS) PAS  14.64ANITA FRAGA

 11  11CPPA (RS) CPP  13.78FRANCIELLY MEDINA

 12  12EPMS-RS (RS) EPM  13.57MARIANA MACHADO MUÑOZ

 13  13AABBPOA (RS) AAB  13.43ISABELA CARLOTTO CHAVES

 14  14CPSR (RS) CPS  13.34BIANCA LAÍS WENZ

 15  15VOL (RS) VOL  12.06JÚLIA ALBERTON TREVISOL

 16  16AABBPOA (RS) AAB  10.79FERNANDA LOPES COLVARA
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Porto Alegre, RS - 16/11/2024

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

8715 - BAS-LV-MINI-F

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club Nation TES PCS DED Total

 6.72  13.33 -1.0  19.05PAPPAP (RS)VALENTINA VARGAS SOARES 1
 5.85  12.01  0.0  17.86CEMCEM (RS)RAFAELA HRYNYSZYN KONRATH 2
 6.28  11.58  0.0  17.86AABAABBPOA (RS)ALICE GONÇALVES TEIXEIRA 3
 5.62  12.08  0.0  17.70INSINSPA (RS)AMANDA SPALL BRIXIUS 4
 6.02  11.34  0.0  17.36CPSCPSR (RS)LARA DE JESUS 5
 5.74  11.41  0.0  17.15AABAABBPOA (RS)HELENA FRÖHLICH HABKOST 6
 5.56  10.00  0.0  15.56PASPAS (RS)EDUARDA BOHRER UZAI 7
 4.26  10.83  0.0  15.09PAPPAP (RS)MORENA MONACO LIMA 8
 4.36  10.57  0.0  14.93TRNTRN (RS)ISADORA PUHL MARCHIORI 9
 4.31  10.33  0.0  14.64PASPAS (RS)ANITA FRAGA 10
 3.94  9.84  0.0  13.78CPPCPPA (RS)FRANCIELLY MEDINA 11
 3.66  9.91  0.0  13.57EPMEPMS-RS (RS)MARIANA MACHADO MUÑOZ 12
 4.52  8.91  0.0  13.43AABAABBPOA (RS)ISABELA CARLOTTO CHAVES 13
 4.85  9.49 -1.0  13.34CPSCPSR (RS)BIANCA LAÍS WENZ 14
 3.48  8.58  0.0  12.06VOLVOL (RS)JÚLIA ALBERTON TREVISOL 15
 3.38  8.41 -1.0  10.79AABAABBPOA (RS)FERNANDA LOPES COLVARA 16

Event Manager FGP Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN

Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO

Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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8715 - BAS-LV-MINI-F

Porto Alegre, RS - 16/11/2024

Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VALENTINA VARGAS SOARES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.64 0.611S  1 ComboJump Salchow

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.64 0.611T Toeloop

 0.10 +1 +1 +1  0.70 0.601T  2 Jump Toeloop

 0.20 +2 +2 +2  0.80 0.60U  3 Spin Upright Spin %

 0.10 +1 0 0  2.40 2.30St1  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 5 00-1ComboSpin

-0.03  0.47 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.03  0.47 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 6.72 6.32

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 PAP
 6.72  13.33 -1.00  19.05

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  4.00  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.25  3.50  3.171

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.25  3.75  3.331

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.50  3.75  3.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.33

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Floor position not permitted: -1

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RAFAELA HRYNYSZYN KONRATH

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.601T  1 Jump Toeloop

 2 000ComboSpin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.30 +1 +1 +1  2.60 2.30St1  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.17 -2 -2 -1  0.43 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  5 Spin Upright Spin No level

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611S  6 ComboJump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

 5.85 5.72

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 CEM
 5.85  12.01  0.00  17.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.50  3.25  3.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.25  3.00  2.921

Performance/Execution  2.25  3.00  3.50  2.921

Choreography/Composition  2.25  3.50  3.25  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.01

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALICE GONÇALVES TEIXEIRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611S  1 ComboJump Salchow

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.58 0.611T Toeloop

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.57 0.601T  2 Jump Toeloop

 3 00+1ComboSpin

 0.03  0.53 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.03  0.53 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.10 0 +1 0  2.40 2.30St1  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.03 0 +1 0  0.63 0.601S  5 Jump Salchow

-0.07 -1 0 -1  0.43 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin

 6.28 6.22

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 AAB
 6.28  11.58  0.00  17.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.00  2.50  2.751

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.081

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.58

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AMANDA SPALL BRIXIUS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.57 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

-0.03 -2 +1 0  0.57 0.601T  2 Jump Toeloop

 3 -3-3-3ComboSpin

-0.30  0.20 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.30  0.20 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.20 +1 +1 0  2.50 2.30St1  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 -1 +1 0  0.61 0.611S  5 ComboJump Salchow

-0.07 -1 0 -1  0.54 0.611T Toeloop

-0.07 -1 0 -1  0.43 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin

 5.62 6.22

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 INS
 5.62  12.08  0.00  17.70

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  3.00  2.831

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.50  3.25  3.171

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.25  3.25  3.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.08

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LARA DE JESUS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.60U  1 Spin Upright Spin %

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.54 0.611S  2 ComboJump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.57 0.601T  3 Jump Toeloop

 0.20 +1 +1 0  2.50 2.30St1  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 5 -1-1-1ComboSpin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.50 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 6.02 6.32

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 CPS
 6.02  11.34  0.00  17.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.75  3.00  3.001

Choreography/Composition  3.25  2.75  2.75  2.921

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.34

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

HELENA FRÖHLICH HABKOST

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.07 +1 +1 0  0.67 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

-0.20 0 -1 -1  2.10 2.30St1  2 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 -3 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLUpr  3 Spin Upright Spin No level

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.64 0.611S  4 ComboJump Salchow

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.64 0.611T Toeloop

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.63 0.601T  5 Jump Toeloop

 6 00+1ComboSpin

 0.03  0.53 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.03  0.53 0.50U Upright Spin

 5.74 5.72

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 AAB
 5.74  11.41  0.00  17.15

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  2.50  2.50  2.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  2.50  2.75  2.831

Performance/Execution  3.50  2.25  3.00  2.921

Choreography/Composition  3.50  2.25  2.75  2.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.41

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EDUARDA BOHRER UZAI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.54 0.611S  1 ComboJump Salchow

-0.13 -2 -1 -1  0.48 0.611T Toeloop

 2 -1-2-1ComboSpin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 +1 0 -1  2.30 2.30St1  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.53 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.50 0.601T  5 Jump Toeloop

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.47 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin

 5.56 6.22

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 PAS
 5.56  10.00  0.00  15.56

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.501

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.331

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MORENA MONACO LIMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.51 0.611S  1 ComboJump Salchow

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.58 0.611T Toeloop

-0.10 -2 0 -1  0.50 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow

 0.10 +1 +1 +1  0.60 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin

-0.20 0 -1 -1  1.60 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.13 -2 -1 -1  0.47 0.601T  5 Jump Toeloop

 6 -3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 4.26 4.72

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 PAP
 4.26  10.83  0.00  15.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.25  2.75  2.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  3.00  2.50  2.581

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.751

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.83

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISADORA PUHL MARCHIORI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.47 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< 2 Jump Toeloop

-0.13 -2 -1 -1  0.47 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow

 0.10 0 0 +1  2.40 2.30St1  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 5 -1-2-1ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.54 0.611S  6 ComboJump Salchow

-0.13 -1 -2 -1  0.48 0.611T Toeloop

 4.36 4.62

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 TRN
 4.36  10.57  0.00  14.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  3.25  2.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  3.00  2.581

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.25  3.25  2.581

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  3.00  2.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.57

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANITA FRAGA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -3 -3 -3  0.30 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow

 2 -3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.10 0 -1 0  1.70 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.54 0.611S  4 ComboJump Salchow

-0.07 0 -2 0  0.54 0.611T Toeloop

-0.07 +1 -2 -1  0.53 0.601T  5 Jump Toeloop

 0.10 +1 +2 0  0.70 0.60U  6 Spin Upright Spin %

 4.31 4.82

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 PAS
 4.31  10.33  0.00  14.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  2.50  2.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.501

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.50  2.25  2.581

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.33

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FRANCIELLY MEDINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.54 0.611S  1 ComboJump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.57 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow

 3 -1-10ComboSpin

-0.07  0.43 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.07  0.43 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< 4 Jump Toeloop

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.47 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin

 3.94 4.51

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 CPP
 3.94  9.84  0.00  13.78

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.25  2.25  2.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.331

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.671

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.00  2.75  2.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.84

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANA MACHADO MUÑOZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.57 0.601T  1 Jump Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  2 Spin Upright Spin No level

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611S  3 ComboJump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

-0.40 0 -2 -2  1.40 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 5 -2-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.57 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 3.66 4.22

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12 EPM
 3.66  9.91  0.00  13.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.331

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.581

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.91

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISABELA CARLOTTO CHAVES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.41 0.611S  1 ComboJump Salchow

-0.13 -1 -2 -1  0.48 0.611T Toeloop

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.63 0.60U  2 Spin Upright Spin %

-0.20 -1 0 -1  1.60 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001S <<< 4 Jump Salchow

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.40 0.601T  5 Jump Toeloop

 6 000ComboSpin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

 4.52 5.22

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13 AAB
 4.52  8.91  0.00  13.43

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  2.00  2.081

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.331

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.91

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Página 13 de 1616/11/2024

19:56:49
Verified [9JE18S-FD8XVT-YLANLS-1R6SK1E]



Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BIANCA LAÍS WENZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.03 0 +1 0  0.53 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin

-0.10 0 0 -1  1.70 1.80StB  2 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.64 0.611S  3 ComboJump Salchow

 0.03 +1 0 0  0.64 0.611T Toeloop

-1 -1 -1 0.801F  4 Jump Flip *

 5 -1-30ComboSpin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

0 0 0 0.601T  7 Jump Toeloop *

 4.85 5.12

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14 CPS
 4.85  9.49 -1.00  13.34

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.251

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.00  2.50  2.331

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.49

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Illegal Elements: -1

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JÚLIA ALBERTON TREVISOL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.51 0.611S  1 ComboJump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLUpr  2 Spin Upright Spin No level

-0.40 -1 -2 -1  1.90 2.30St1  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.57 0.601T  4 Jump Toeloop

 5 -3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00NLUpr Upright Spin No level *

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.50 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow

 3.48 4.11

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15 VOL
 3.48  8.58  0.00  12.06

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.001

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.00  2.00  2.081

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.58

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.2 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Página 15 de 1616/11/2024

19:56:49
Verified [9JE18S-FD8XVT-YLANLS-1R6SK1E]



Free Skating Ladies Mini Basic - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FERNANDA LOPES COLVARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< 1 Jump Toeloop

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.41 0.611S  2 ComboJump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

 3 -1-2-1ComboSpin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.13  0.37 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.50 -1 -2 -2  1.30 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.53 0.601S  5 Jump Salchow

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.40 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin

 3.38 4.51

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16 AAB
 3.38  8.41 -1.00  10.79

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.00  2.25  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.001

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.081

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.41

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager FGP

Specialist BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Data Operator BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Assistant BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Controller BRA RAFAELA SCHERER

Referee BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 1 BRA ESTELA KREIN
Judge 2 BRA MARINA NETTO
Judge 3 BRA MARIA EDUARDA PEREIRA
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